Baumdan

FRAME LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

SALES SECTION
20 Teukagoshi, Josuiji, lchinomiya-city, Alchi-pref,, Japan
TEL{B1)586-76-1137 FAX<{B1)5886-77-1499
httpl/ /Awww.barudan.co. jp/

nx=tn /I\/bT 7

RAIM—ETEAS5FR20
TEL : 0586-76-1137 FAX !0586-77-1499



INDEX
B X

PAGE
N—3

FRAME LIST #'JZF ................................................................................................... 1~ &
USEABLE FRAMES WITH ARMS ON EACH EMBROIDERY FIELD ... 710
RRETRICISU/- £ AR RERR T &4

SPIDER FRAME R/ Sef 4 ssveusssssssosssssissstosissionsis issossssesssiassbisissssssbinss i 11~18
ONE TOUCH FRAME oA uF R e - 19~23
MAGNET TYPE ONE TOUCH FRAME TF RubsT BT g 24
MAGNET TYPE ALUMINIUM FRAME 20 Ry b7 LB A4 oovvveemmrmvennsses 25

ONE TOUCH FRAME 7> &y Ft—J8 (B 2 #- e s 26
BLUE FRAME FOR FINISHED GOODS  GoRY Mg -oormrmmmmrirsmssmssssissssasanssssienes 57 ~.30
QUICK CHANGE FRAME  ZA w77 F T or i e 33
HANDKERCHIEF FRAME /AL BFEE v T T S 34
AHMS FOR FHAME ﬂumm ..................................................................................... 35,.._,38
RELATED PARTS ON FRAME  HHCHHBEL A BBER < oiovorrmrvmesemrsemsssersesensene 39
PORTAL FRAME =~ —F&H oo e 40
FRAMING UP BOARD  BBBHJAR - oeisivsssisssesisismsinnsbssisesmmsssiissssssssssssssssssassss 41~42
PARTITION BAR  FSLT A +vvevveverssemmsosmssssisissesissssssssnssss s s 43~46
CLIP —%@ﬁ7u .),7" ..................................................................... T 47
SOCK FRAME BT R wreesesosssssssssasosssssesss et s stssssssssisnre sass s sssss s sssss s 48~49
POCKET FRAME ,-j:f/}—j}\ﬁ ........................................................................................ 50.__,52
CLAMP FRAME SET 755 FHutryh o 53~55
SLEEVE FRAME  J --rreerereeresoersssossssses s 7087



FRAME LIST #UZXb

PARTS NO. #EREZER  Brown Quick Change Frame X7/ u7-Fol Ui

FR12070A BQLC-07 7CM
FR12050A BOC-09 9CM
FR121204 BGC-12 12CM
FR121504 BQC-15  15CM

PARTS NQ. IBREB®  Gray Quick Change Frame ¥l—&1v7-Fi- ik

FR12070B  GQC-07  7GM 1912 19—15
FR12080B GQGC-09  9CM ﬂj?% ,;g//(él =%
FR12120B  GQC-12  12CM £ = J

FR12150B8 GQC-15  15CM
FR121808 GQGC-18  18CM

PARTS NO. LHRES

FR10070C BRA-07
FR10090C BRA-09
FR10120C BRA-12
FR10150C BRA-15
FR10180C BRA-18
FR1(G190C BRA-19
FR10210C BRA-21
FR10250C BRA-25
FR10300C BRA-30

PARTS NO. #@E®  Brown Round Frame wilh arms  FARMTE WiT320 <AFA

FR10070CA BRA-07 7CM
FR10090CA BRA-09 9CcM
FR10120CA BRA-12  12CM
FR10150CA BRA-15 15CM
FR10180CA BRA-18 18CM
FR10190CA BRA-19  19CM
FR10210CA BRA-21 21CM
FR10250CA BRA-25  25CM
FR10300CA BRA-30 30CM




Brown Round Frame with Screw Bases  WeAtR&1T# (B %)

PARTS NO. HREE {Brown Work Holding Frame}

FR10070B  BRS-07 FCM  a. 70mm b. 85mm ¢ 96mm
FR10090B  BRS-09 9CM  a. 9Omm b 104mm ¢ 115mm
FR10120B BRS-12  12CM  a.120mm b 1350m ¢ 144mm
FR10150B BRS-15 15CM  a.150mm b 165mm  c. 174mm
FR10180B BRS-18 1BCM  a.180mm b 202om . 214mm
FRI1O190B BRS-19 19CM  a.190mm b 212mm . 222mm
FRI10210B BRS-21  21CM  a.210mm b 233mm  c. 243mm
FR10250B BRS-25 25CM  a. 250mm  b. 273mm  c. 283mm
FR10300B BAS-30 30CM 4. 300mm  b.322wm  c. 332mm

Brown Round Frame with Screw Bases FALRSRHE (BHL)

PARTS NO. MBS {Brown Work Holding Frame)

FR100704 BRS-07 7CM  a. 70mm b, B85mm »
FR100904 BRS-09 9CM  a. 90mm  b. 104mm

FR101204 BRS-12 12CM  a. 120mm  b. 135mm

FR101504 BRS-15 15CM  a.150mm b, 165mm

FR101304 BRS-18 18CM a. 180mm b, 202mm b
FR101904 BRS-19 19CM a.190mm b, 212mm

FR102104 BRS-21 21CM a. 210mm b, 233mm

FR102504 BRS-25 25CGM  a.250mm b, 273mm

FR103004 BRS-30 30CM  a.300mm  b. 32Zmm . 4

PARTS NO. IF@AES  Gray (White) Round Frame wilhout Bases JL—{R) LA KL

FR10070D 7CM  a. 65um b. 7inm
FR10090D 9CM  a 79mm  b. 85mm
FR10120D 12CM A 11imm b, 11%mm
FR10150D 15CM  a.141mm b, 149mm
FR10180D 18GM  a.16%mum  b. 179mm "
FR10210D 2IGM  a.197mm b, 207mm
FR10250D 25CM  a,237mm  b. 248mm

PARTSNO. &R  Gray (White) Round Frame with Base ¥l-—(R) A#&KITE

FR10210E 21CM  a.197nm b, 207mm  c. 227mm



Oblong Frame with Arms (Brown) for 450mm depth BRIDGE
PARTS NO. HREE FEORBAE RTS0 FIVR

FR111300204  QFA-300204  300X204
FR111300264 OFA-3002064  300X264 =
FRI11300314  OFA-300314 3004314
FR111330204 OFA-330204 3304204
FR111330264 OFA-330264 3304264
FR111330314 OFA-330314  330X314
FR11140618¢0 OFA-406160  406X160
FR111406400 OFA-406400  406X400

Oblong Frame with Arms (Brown) for 320mm depth MULTI
PARTS NO. ERRES EHFARmRETE RiTa20 vLFH

FR111300204A OFA-300204 3007X204
FR111300264A OFA-300264 300264
FR111300314A OFA-300314  300X314
FR111330204A OFA-330204  330X204
FR111330264A OFA-330264  330X264
FR111330314A OFA-330314  330X314

PARTS NO. HREE Handkerchlef Frame A
FR500050 GHF-01 Grey Handkerchief Frame /B ¥ i
FR500020 CGHF-02 Work Holding Frame for above /v AP
FR500050 FR500020



PARTS NO. Ghfds

FR111330198
FR111330254
FR111330278
FR111330338
FR111330438
FR111460194
FA111460254
FA111460304
FR111460354
FRI111460434
FR111610254
FR111610304
FRI11760304

330199
330X254
330X278
330338
330X438
460194
460254
460304
460354
460X434
610X254
610X304
760X304

PARTS NO. S@ER

FR111330198A
FR111330254A
FR111330278A
FR111330338A
FR111330438A

330198
330254
330278
330>(338
330>(438

Oblong Frame with Arms (Blue) for 450mm dapth BRIDGE
WHARRETE RiTas0 TR

Oblong Frame with Arms {Blue) for 320mm depth MULTI
WEAKRAE RiT320 LR




PARTS NO. HRES Oblong Frame with Screw Bases {Brown) ZH1GMR: (B13F)
FR110300204 OFS-300204 3004204  a 200mm b, 200mm  c. 334mm  d. 227mm
FR110300264 OFS-300264 300264 &, 200mm b, 265mm ¢ 335mm  d. 28Bmm
FR110300314 QFS-300314 W0X314 = 300mm b, 314mm . 332mm  d. 340mm
FR110330204 QFS-330204 430204  a 332mm b, 200mm ¢ 368mm  d. 225mm
FR110330264 OF5-330264 330<264 a. 331mm b, 265mm  c. 366mm  d. 288mm
FR110330314 OF5-330314 330X5314 a 333mm b, 313mm o 365mm  d. 337mm
FR1104061 80 OFS-406180 406>160 a. 40Bmm b, 180mm <. 445mm 4. 211mm
FR110406400 QFS$-406400 406400 a. 407mm b, 400mm <. 450mm  d. 430mm
_____'_'——-__
r ‘
b
)
g ____._-—'/




PARTS NO. FERER Oblong Frame with Screw Bases {Blue) WM (HB1%)
FR110265160 265X160 a. 265mm  b.160mm c.307nm  d. 192mm
FR110330198 330198 a. 330mm  b.198mm c.372nm  d. 230mm
FR110330254 330X 254 a, 330mm  b.254mm  c. 372mm  d. 286mm
FR110330278 330X278 a. 330mm  b.278mm  c. 372mm  d. 310mm
FR110330338 330338 2, 330mm  b.33Bmm  c. 372mm  d. 370mm
FR110330438 330438 2, 330mm  b.43mm c. 372mm  d. 470mm
FR110460494 460194 a. 460mm  b.194mm  c. 506mm  d. 230mm
FA110460254 460X 254 a. 460mm b, 254mm c.506mm  d. 280mm
FR110460304 4604304 a, 460mm b, 304mm  c. 506mm  d. 340mm
FR110460354 460354 a. 460mm b, 354mm  ¢. 506mm  d. 390mm
FR110460434 460434 a, 460mm b, 434mm  ¢. 506mm  d. 470mm
FR110610254 610254 a, 610mm b, 254mm  ¢. 657mm  d. 287mm
FR110610304 610304 a. 610mm b, 304mm <. 657mm  d. 338mm
FR1107€0304  760X304 a. 760mm b, 304mm ¢ H06mm  d. 340mm
=4
a
- c -




USEABLE FRAMES WITH ARMS ON EACH EMBROIDERY FIELD
- ]
PURERICIU I (E AT RER T 43
FOR 220 DEPTH MULT! TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (mm>mm)
BiT 220 </.¥H Flinam
Ry e COLOR | 320x200 | 320240 | 320300 | 320320 | 320X 380 | 320X 480

1 | FRI0OTOCA ;gm H%"#D ;!Hf?%ﬂ Lt BH%WN s & [0 O (0] )

2 | FRIOOGOCA | gon Rtaia 1 WITH ARMS BROWM © o) s o © o

3 | Fr0120cA | Joom RO MEWITHARMS | BROWN o o O O o o

4 FR10150CA :%m R%'#EQWE WITH ARNS BR%WN =] (] o & [0 ]

5 FR10180CA :gm R?LI;:;;;HAME WITH ARMS BR%WN ) P o O o

& | FRIO190CA | oam i E WITHARMS | BROWN o o o o o

7 | FRIOZIOCA | Byom aik e WITHARMS | BREWN Is) © o o

a ER10250CA gggm H?LL;QI:J{;D’;HAME WITH ARMS BRO‘\NN o o A P!

9 FR10300CA gggm R;L;:D;?;;IE WITH ARMS BR%WN o o
10 | FRI11300204A | So00co0d 0%;1’;‘3 S re THARMSL BRSLW o) <) o o o
1 FR111300264A %?gg: O%nga ’;‘%’gﬁ WITH ARMS BH%\NN @] (@] [n] o]
12 | FRIT1300814A | 3002314 °%"F?;G S B“%""'N o o
13 | FRI11330204A gggi;ﬁ Ofiﬁ;f ;%“;E Y S BR%WN [0 Lo 8]
14| FRritoooossn | 20264 OBLONG FRAME WITH ARMS | BROWN P o
e e e | o
16 | FRIT0301984 | 300190 Cpomt i o T ARMS | BLUE o O o
17 | FR111330254A gﬁigg: OQLF?;G ';m“;'z BVITELERAS B'#E s} ©
19 | FR113302784 | SOXZT0 OBLOBG PRANEWITHARMS | BLUE o o)
19 | FRitiasosaea | So0XAIBORLONGCRAMEWITHARMS | BLUE o o
20 | FA1113304384 gggiﬁ OELP‘;’;G ';'%";E ENTHIARNS E"#E o
2 | Fhooors | SOSEFMAMEASSTEORMAT | BLUE o | o | o
22 | oo | UETOUOR TN oy | e o [ o | o
25 | ormtucosin | ONETOUGH FRANE A195Y 500X254 | BLUE e | o | o
24 | BFRIT03302784 g;gé?gc'; %‘f;é;ff‘; SIESEa B'—";' E s o s
25 | BFRttosassa | SN° TOUCH FRAME AISSY 300%308 | BLUE o 2

MOTE : 320mn DEPTH-INNER DIMENSION OF H AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH IS 385 pm
3 OB RTIR0IVOTNF RS TR ZF I IO ROAT 38 IVEHET,




FOR 450 DEPTH BRIDGE TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (mmXmn)
RIT 450 FUrEH HIMEIN
e -l GOLOR | 450200 | 480240 | 450300 | 450X350 | 450400 | 450450
1| Friooroc | ZCM AQUAD ERALIE WITH ARMS B 5] 0 o © fe!
2 FRIG090C gg: F‘;l;lfg;ﬂﬂME WITH ARMS BH%WN o) a & o) @
3 | FRI0120C | 1aom e E WITH ARMS B o o ) o Q o
+ | Fatoisoc | 15CM ROUND FRAME wirH ARMS BR%WN . p o - - o
5 | Frioteoc | 19GM ROUND FRAME WITHARMS | BROWN B o B s 5
5 | FRioiaoc | 12CM ROUND FRAME WA ARws | BROWN 5 B o o o
7 | Frtozioc | 21GM ROUND FRAME WITH ARt BROWN o = o o
5 | FRiozsoc | Z2CM ROUNDFRAME WITH ARMS | BROWN - = - o
o | rminaooc | 20CM ROUND FEAME WITH ARMS | BROWN 5 > 3
10 | FRI11300204 | 5002204 OBLOTIG FRANE WITHARMS | BROWN o o) o o o
11| FRrianozes | 200264 OBLONG FRAME WITH ARMS | BROWN - - o o
o | v | B oRRES | wrg EEEE
15 | Frartasozna | 320204 OBLONG FRAME Wik ars | BROWN 5 5 o S
14 | FR111asozsa | 320264 OBLONG FRAE WITH ARMS | BROWN o - s
15 | Fartanars | 20314 OBLONG FRAME Wk ARMS BROWN o Iy ps
16 | FR111406180 | 300 O s | 1 ARMS || BROWN o o o ) o
17| Fat11aedo0 | 4957400 0BLONG FRANE WiTH ARMS BROwWN P
18 | Frrriamoreo | 20198 OBLONG FRANE Wi ARS | BLUE - o |
19 | FR111330254 gggig:: O;ﬁ;‘; ;R%“%E WITH ARMS B'#E © o
o | v | S5 e | oy o o[
21 | FR111330338 gggig 0;'#;‘5 ;R%’g'; WITH ARMS B';-'E e O
22 | FR111330438 | J0X4%0 - BLE o
23 | FRI11450104 | 4000134 OBLONGERANE WITHARMS | - BLIE o o o
24 | FR113d60254 | Jo022%4 ORLOHGERANEWITHARMS | BLUE o &
25 | FR111a60304 | $50X504 OOLONG FRANEWITHARMS | - BLUE o o o
26 | FR111460854 | 4503654 DELONG ERANE WITH ARMS B'%"E © o
27 | FRaTtasoass | 460434 0BLONG FRAVE wiTH ARMS | - BLUE S




FOR 450 DEPTH BRIDGE TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (ma>mm)
BT 450 FUyIR MARER

e ey Coror | 4s0x200 | 450%240 | 480X300 | 450350 | 450X400 | 450480
28 | FRoa01Z1 g ey T oh DRIDGE -l o o o o) o
20 | BFR110330198 g&i:ggcgﬂggﬁﬁgiaost o o o o o o
30 | BFA110330253 §;§225’°”q§'}“j“_}5§;§§ﬁ3° X2k BL'UE © O o o
31 | BRR1I0300278 | gue o0 Cr T RSy 330078 B o o) o
s | s | ST ssov o | o o
s | e | ST i | e o s [ o
s | e | QTSR ENE i | o 5 [ o
o | e | ST | o o o
37 | BFR110460354 %&g‘;ﬁcgw_f;?%imxam B';;'E o o
s | oo | TSI st o | oue >
o | oo | SETRTIE ST | BwE |

ABOVE FRAME 265160 IS ARRANGED FOR 30 HEADS MAGHINE WITH NEEDLE DISTANGE 200 mm.
1826516008, U S a0eROHM2002VAHTE.

NOTE ; 450 mn DEPTH-INNEA DIMENSION OF H AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH IS 530 mm.
TR RITE0IVOTV T EAF O AF I TOHEROA TS0 Y BET,




7603304 MR Biitd

FOR 600 DEPTH BRIDGE TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE {nn>nan)
1T e00 JUrFA
ity Sl GOLOR | so0x200 | 8003240 | 600X300 | 600350 | 800X400 | 600X450
610254 OBLONG FRAME WITH ARMS |  BLUE
1 | FRIMS10254 | oinsone ramps BEfHE » & o Q &
810304 OBLONG FRAME WITHARMS |  BLUE
2 | FRINEI030M | piiviang mmg RitE o L=} & [
DOUBLE SPIDER FRAME A'SSY BLUE
3 | 2FR930290 | 5o e —RP S~ HEW A L “ o © . @
FOR 750 DEPTH BRIDGE TYPE EMBROIDERY FIELD SIZE (rm>(nn}
BT 75 JUvA FIEE N
g DE%CQE;'&'DN %‘G'-g' 760X200 | 750X240 | 750300 | 750350 | 750X400 | 750480
+ | FRi1176030s | 760304 OBLONG FRAME WITH ARMS |  BLUE o o 5

NOTE : 800 ym DEPTH-INNER DIMENSICON OF H AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH 1S 680 ma.
750 nm DEPTH-INNER DIMENSICN OF H AXIS OF PANTOGRAPH IS 830 mm.

H N RTFe00IVOTUPRA TR FISTOHFEOMTRE80IVREUET,
BATTS0ZUO TV IR 7027 2 7DHFRORTHIBNIVHIET,

IN CASE OF 600 nm OR 750 mm OR MORE DEEP DEPTH, YOU CAN USE MANY TYPES OF FRAME WHICH ARE SHOWN
ONM PREVIOUS PAGES WITH LONG PARTITION BAR FOR V AXIS OF PANTOGRAFH AT 450 mn DEFTH.

BiT600,7 750,/ h il EOWMBCiE . BITA50 VMR Lo 4, il -1 {— (VRN T 58 EHHIN) S fhn T BYET,
ZOBMA - EFHERCERNET & AV S SIS R ELAR A OY r TR R ET,




SPIDER FRAME A'SSY (OLD TYPE)
B ANL5—RT7vI—

FOR MULTI TYPE R{T320 YIL¥H FOR BRIDGE TYPE Ri7450 JUvJR
PARTS NO. HRES FRO3011Y PARTSNO. M&HS FRIINM2I

W ROUND FRAME AND SPIDER INNER FRAME ARE *ROUND FRAME AND SPIDER INNER FRAME ARE
NOT INGLUDED NOT INGLUDED
ZDRBE 2T BT —DAIOEDT, CORER. 2T —DAGLOT,

i IS EhieA. AR RRIRENEEA,




SPIDER BASE FRAME A'SSY (OLD TYPE)

B ANAF—=~"=ARTF v —

THIS FRAME GAN BE USED ON “ME" TYPE
AND “HE” TYPE MACHINE.

ZOREE, “ME™ A7 "HE” 1 FICEALET.

e

PARTS NO. BHEEE

ZRA730170 FOR P=520
P=520H3
ZRAT730200 FOR P=380

ZMF730000 FOR BENT (TANTO} MACHINE
BENT [TANTO) #H

BAACKET NUMBER J3/rvt HR¥EE—K

ZRA730170 | ZRA730200 | ZMF730000
e RA730180 | RA730200 | RA730180
“E;'JT RAT30190 | RA730210 RA750100
UJPZF{';R RA740170 | RA730170 | MF730000

Y SPIDER INNER FRAME 1S NOT INCLUDED.
A A—ARIEENREEA,




DETAIL PARTS ON SPIDER FRAME (OLD TYPE)
B ANST—=RT7 v —IC{IET 5B

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.1
AN E=BISreh NQA {TIF Ty 3E)

| PARTS NO. M&B% FRO30211
/ o] \ / o] N
( Lo oJ ) ( o of )

) \/ L 0 ol )

SPIDER BASE FRAME R4 — ~N—Z
PARTS NO. BRES FRO30010

~-— SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.3 SPIDER FRAME PRACKET NQ.2
AN ad—gI5rys NOA(FUsYED AT =TSy NOo2{ZAFA)
PARTSNO. H@ES FR930231 PARTS NO. #&&% FRY30221

SPIDER INNER FRAME  Z /1 5 —pa#

7CM PARTSNO. #2E+ FR230051
9CM PARTSNO. H2ES FR30041
12 GM PARTS NO. BEm#E= FR930031
15CM PARTS NG, EE@E% FR930021




DOUBLE SPIDER BASE A'SSY (OLD TYPE)
B - R4 5—RT7 v —

PARTSNO. #3RE% ZFR930290

PARTS NO. B&ES FRI30241

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET W FRONT
AP E =R oo Wi

PARTS NO. &% FRO30260

SPIDER FRAME JOINT BRACKET
RS H— T 5 b

PARTS NO. BRES FRI30270

SPIDER FRAME JOINT SUPPORTER
AN I —RREMT T 0

PARTS NO. BSF® FR930280

SPIDER FRAME JOINT FELT
(BOTTOM OF FRAME)
A H -7 ()

PARTS NO. ZR& &% FR930251

Ii 0 o I'
1 n J SPIDER FRAME BRACKET W REAR

A H— TS i Wik

THIS FRAME CAN BE USED ON BRIDGE TYPE MACHINE WHICH DEPTH 1S OBER 800 mm.
COHIL. TV 5 7RI T RITE00SV R ETHNIRATES T,




SPIDER FRAME A'SSY (NEW TYPE)
;i ANAL5—RBTFvY—

FOR MULTI TYPE ?)IL.> R FOR BRIDGE TYPE JUv¥YB
PARTS NO. H&HES FRI30520 (25CM} PARTS NO. #REE FRI0510{25CM)
PARTS NO. #B4A%EE FRS20710(19CM}

THIS PIGTURE I$ FR230520
COBRANSA A BT v —DFRI305207TT,

#ROUND FRAME AND SPIDER INNER FRAME ARE #ROUND FRAME AND SPIDER INNER FRAME ARE
NOT INGLUDED NOT INCLUDED
ZORER AN T-RT oo —DHHEDT, CORE L AT T v L —DBNEDT.
AR-ERUEENEY A, AR RS EhEE A,

_]5_



SPIDER BASE FRAME A'SSY (NEW TYPE)
;| ANLT=N=ABRTPv—

THIS FRAME CAN BE USED ON “ME” TYPE
AND “HE" TYPE.
ZORLL, YME® 54T YHE" 21 7IZERLET,

PARTS NO. #FREE FRI30780

FR930740 FOR (DT-P380-19CM)
FRO30780  FOR {DT-P520-19CM)
KAT30030 FOR {ME-P520)
MG730001 FOR (TANTO)

RA730221  FOR {NYHE-P3B0-19CM}
RA730331 FOR (NYHE-P520-19CM}
RA730420 FOQR (NYHE-P380-25CM}
RA730420 FOR (NYHE-P520-25CM}

BRACKET MO, J3rvt #MREE—K

FRO30740 | FRO30780 | KA730030 | MG730001 | RA730321 | RA730331 | RA730420 | RA730430

H,',?gl" RA730202 | RA730182 | RA730182 | RA730182 | RA720202 | RA730202 | RA730390 | RA730370
igjr RA730212 | RA730192 | RA730192 | RA730192 | RA720212 | RA730212 | RA730400 | RA730380
UT{SH | FR930790 | KA730010 | KA730010 | RA730171 | RA730171 | RA730360 | RA730360

“rSPIDER INNER FRAME IS NOT INCLUDED
Ard—RRdEThIvA.



DETAIL PARTS ON SPIDER FRAME (NEW TYPE)
M AN =T v —ICFIET HEbon

SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.1
R E—@FS v NOA (THF-For P HE)
_Iﬁ—
: _i.éif;i‘g.; ]
oy
A |
!

;{,E
,Js.-:-:;'_;:-
SPIDER FRAME BRACKET ND.2 ‘J
A A—RTZ ok NO2{=FA)

4 |— SPIDER FRAME BRACKET NO.3
AIE—RBIZrs NOI IV VA

BRACKET NO. 737vh MR#ER—N

PARTS NO. BA%S SIZE/ 11X NO.t NO.2 NO.3
FR930510 FOR (BLIDGE 25CM) FR930430 — FR830410
FR93052C FOR (MULTI 25CM) FR230430 | FR930420 -
FR930710 FOR (MULTI 19CM-2) FR230610 | FR930620 —_—
FR930800 FOR [H320 25CM) FR930430 | FR930810 =
FR930620 FOR (H32019CM-2} FRe$30610 | FR930830

BROWN ROUND FRAME WITH SCREW BASES (BROWN WORK HOLDING FRAME)
FASEE (FEL)

PARTS NO. RAESR

FR10250A, FR10210A FR10190A FR10150A FR10120A, FRI10090A FR10070A
==
==
<(‘~“:~z_f—:
250M 19CM 15CM 12CM 8CGM TOM
[ ﬂg L] —
"\'t_ﬁ.\.r\“_‘h
‘_ ///,ﬂﬂ — s QQ\—\ - ::L I-L_;

s =

S D S SPIDER MID. SPIDEF INNER FRAME SPIDER INNER FRAME
SPIDER BASE ALz 286W INTER CHANGE FRAME FRO30031 FRO30051
PARTS NO. $REES RSSO0
i:gggg;g ggg RB;:"BEE SPIDER INMER FRAME SPIDER INNER FRAME SPIDER INNER FRAME
FRO30320 FRO30021 FRO30041



DOUBLE SPIDER BASE A'SSY (NEW TYPE)
MITI-RINAT—RT VY —

PARTS NO. WB&EE FROOT21

\ NO.4

SPIDER FRAME BRAGKET W FRONT
AR =TSy Wi

NQ.3
SPIDER FRAME JOINT BRACKET
RIS =T 3 v

NC.4
SPIDER FRAME JOINT SUPPORTER
AN - AT

NO.5

SPIDER FRAME JOINT FELT
{BOTTOM OF FRAME)
238 H— 17 ) (W)

NO.2
SPIDER FRAME BRACKET W REAR
A TS o wik

BRACKET NO. 734t WéhHE—N

PARTS NO. B2E5 SIZE / tH1 X NO.1 NO.2 NO.3 NO.4 NQ.5
FR930721 DOBULE SPIDER FOR H450(19CM) | FR930610 | FR930630 | FR930640 | FR930651
FR930731 DOBULE SPIDER FOR HE0D{(19CM) | FR930610 | FRO30630 | FR9O30670 | FR930681 | FRIO30660
FRI30770 DOBULE SPIDER FOR H750{25CM) | FR930420 | FR930430 | FR930750 | FR930760




BO29yF#

ONE TOUCH FRAMES (OLD TYPE)

e

—

.

)

y.

) i L

9

ONE TOUCH FRAME A'SSY PARTS NUMBER
DY FRT v —DilmES

FRAME SIZE FOR BRIDGE H450 FOR MULTI H320
o5 2 HiF450 FUvSH BiTa20 TNFA
330198 BFR110330198 BFR110330198A
330X254 BFR110330254 BFR110330254A
330X278 BFR110330278 BFR110330278A
330X338 BFFR110330338 BFR1103303384
330X438 BFR110230438 BFR110330438A
460194 BFR110460194
460X254 BFR110460254
460X 304 BFR110460304
460X 354 BFR110460354
460434 BFR110460434
THIS FAAME 1S AVAILABLE ONLY ON 30 HEADS MAGHINE WITH 200mm NEEDLE DISTANCE,
265X180 BFR110265160 RNt 308 $TM2003ERATE,

#ABOVE 11 SIZE FRAMES CAN BE USED AS FOR ONE TOUCH FRAME.

T prFRT v —OY A F LR T T AL BIER A




RELATED PARTS ON ONE TOUCH FRAMES (OLD TYPE)
IBD 25y FRIcIHET 25k




BRACKET FOR ONE TOUCH FRAMES (OLD TYPE)
BOYYyFRRAITSrvybh

NO.4

PARTS NO. HIREE HP730181

NO.3

PARTSNO. HEEERE HP730141

NO.2

PARTSNO. H2&F% HP730220

NO.1

PARTS NO. &&= HP730150




BRACKET LIST 755vybk-UXb

FRAME SIZE BRIDGE 450 MULTI 320
Ro1x 87450 Vv VA aiFaze WY H
330198 NO.1 8.4 NO.223
330X 254 NO.1 &4 NO.283
330278 NO.1 &4 NO.2&3
330X 338 ND.1 84 NO.2&3
330X 438 NO.184 NO.2 83
265%X160 NO.J &3
460X 194 NO.1&3
450264 NO.1 &3
460X304 NOd &3
460X 354 NO.1 &3
460434 NO.1 &3

— 72 —




ONE TOUCH FRAME FITTING SET (OLD TYPE)
BO25yFaR#HLREYh

PARTS NO. MAES HP730130

GUIDE PIN FOR MULTI TYPE
7y F Bl g TATFR

PAATS NO.  #B&&EH HP730200

GUIDE PIN FOR BRIDGE TYPE
Py FRrFH - A

PARTS NO. #F&&S HP730110

MAGNET BRACKET SET FOR MULTI TYPE
THRuNTS b Ty~ <IFH

PARTS NO. ZRSEE HP730240

MAGNET BRACKET SET FOR BRIDGE TYPE
Py FERERAN=ATFyi— FUsVRA
PAATS NO. B&FS HP730230

GUIDE PIN MULT)./BRIDGE COMMON US
Py FRARAINE, SNF o TUVE Rl

PARTS NO. H&&F% HF73010

SPRING BRACKET MULTI.”BRIDGE COMMON USE
Ty FRABHAIEN=Z TNF T 0Y FHil

FITTINGS SET FOR BRIDGE TYPE 7-#vF @M1yt TUr7H
PARTS NO. H@&ES 90B10HSE

FITTING SET FORMULTITYFE T3y FRARA(Fvh vIFRA
PARTS NO. #é&E 90B10HSS




MAGNET TYPE ONE TOUCH FRAMES (NEW TYPE)
VT2 D 9y F#

PARTS NO. BR#EE  FR75330254H450

*THIS PICTURE IS FR75330254H450
ZDIRIIFR7E330254H450TT,

MAGNET TYPE ONE TOUCH FRAMES PARTS NUMBER
VORYMROVYYFRTvI—DmES

PARTS NO. H&ES

FRAME SIZE DEPTH FOjRI JB’E/I-%SE FO.YRJ:Q!_J HISTI
265xX160 HA50 FR75265160H450 —
330X198 H320 == FR75330198H320
330X198 H450 FR75330198H450 =
330X254 H320 S— FR79330254H320
330X254 H450 FR75330254H450 -
330X278 H320 — FR75330278H320
330X278 H450 FR75330278H450 =
330X338 H320 " FR75330338H320
330X338 H450 FR75330338H450 ==
330X438 H320 — FR75330438H320
330X438 H450 FR75330438H450 —
460X194 H450 FR75460194H450 =
460X254 HA50 FR75460254H450 =

A 460X304 H450 FR75460304H450 —
480X354 H450 FR75460354H450 —
460X434 H450 FR75460434H450 —
610X254 HE00 FR75610254H600 —_—
610X304 H60D FR75610304HG00 —
760X304 H750 FR75760304H750 — -




MAGNET TYPE ALUMINIUM FRAME A'SSY
VORXRYMRZWEBLRRT v —

PARTS NO. BHA#E FR7250450MSBBE

e —_—

Y THIS PICTURE IS FR7250450MSBB

—DIRIIFR7250450MSBBT T,

PARTS NO. #BfA##E | DEPTH RiT | LENGTH®
FR72750450MSBB 750 450
FR72750500MSBB 750 500
FR72800450MSBB 800 450

RELATED PARTS ON MAGNET TYPE ONE TOUCH FRAME
VORI 5y FRICHIET D8 m

PARTS NO. #@#EE FR750000 PARTS NO. 8&%S FR75004
MAGNET BOX A'SSY SPRING FIXED BRAGKET A'SSY
TFRIR D ATy~ AR T F b Ty~

q: &

L




ONE TOUCH FRAME
29y FR—RETR

PARTS NO. HF&#S FR72800400COR

PARTS NO. Z&ES | FRAMESIZE/#H-4X |DEPTH BT | LENGTH 18
FR72800400COR 800350 800 400
FR72100300 1000X250 1000 300
FR72100400 1000350 1000 400
FR72100500 1000X450 1000 500
FR72100500COR 1000X450 1000 500

RELATED PARTS ON ONE TOUCH FRAME
D25y FN—HRE<RICHIFEY SEfm

GUIGE BRACKET FOR ONE TOUCH FRAME FIXED BRACKET FOR ONE TOUCH FRAME
DSy FR—FEARAAFT 2o Vs FR— R RBEE T 7ot
PARTS NO. #F%&S HP730170 PARTS NO. #BS&E HPT20160
f/'—
O O




BRACKET ON BLUE FRAME FOR FINISHED GOODS (OLD TYPE)
B 7 v —RADITS5rvyb

ALL PARTS NUMBER OF BRACKETS ARE LISTED ON NEXT PAGE
BREBROT S5 b—RER - RELTHYUET,

— 27—




BRACKET NUMBER FOR BLUE FRAMES
(FINISHED GOODS OLD TYPE)

B MA TS oy D RES

FRAME SIZE./ &4 X _ - -
PARTS NO. SR &S P=380 P=400 P=480 P=520

09 CM ROUND,~ 9CM #iL#| FRe00521 (R) FR600512(R) FR600514 (R) FRE00514 (R)
FRO1094 FRE00520(L) FR600513 (L) FRS00515 (L) FRG600515{L)
12 CM ROUND.”12CM #L#| FR600521 (R) FR600512(RA) FR600514 (R) FRG00514 (R}
FRO112A FRE600520(L) FR600513 (L) FR600515 (L) FRE00515 (L)
15 CM ROUND./15CM :.#% | FR600521 (R) FR600512 (R) FRG600514 (R) FRE00514 (Rt}
FRO115A FRE00520 (L) FRE00513 (L) FR600515 {L) FR600515(L)
18 CM ROUND./18CM ##:| FR600521 (R} FR600510 (1) FR&00512 (1) FR&00514 (R)
FR9118A FRE00520 (L) FRE00511{L) FR600513 (L) FR600515(L)
300x290.7300x290 HM | FRED0522 (R) FRB00524 (R} FRG00526 (R) FR600528 (R)
FRY2300290A FRE00523 (L) FR600525 {L) FR600527 (L) FR600529{L)
300x430,7300x430 A% - B FR600522 (R)
FRO2300430A FR600523{L)
A30x278,/330x278 1EMAE: FR600504 (R) FRB600508 (R} FR600506 (R)
FR92330278A FR600505 (L) FRE00509 (L} FR600507 (L)
330x278,/330x278 M | FR600500 (R} o
RA730220 FRE00501 {L}

330x338./330x338 ML B FR&00504 (R} FR600502 (R)
FR92330338A FR600505 (L) FRGQ0503(L)
330x438,7330x436 MR - - - FR600500 (R)
FRO2330438A FRE00501 (L)
460x304,7460x304 FKFI# - FR600500 (R} FR600502 (R) FRG00506 (R)
FR92460304A FR600501 (L) FR500503 (L) FR600507 (L)
460x354,”460x354 1M B FR500504 (R) FRE00S02 (R)
FR92460354A FR600505 (1) FRE00503 (L)
460x434,/ 460x434 ¥EM# FRE00500 (R)
FRO2460434A FRE00501 (L)

#330x278FRAME {RA730220) IS FOR HE TYPE MACHINE, NEEDLE DISTANCE 380mm.,
330x278 AR (RAT30220) (4. #1380V OHERATY.




BLUE FRAMES FOR FINISHED GOODS
(USED ON TABLE DROP DOWN MACHINE)
F= ROy T50 BT mR

c 0 o ©

o o o O

o o o6 0o

PARTS NO. HHEE FRAME SIZE./ #H X
FRO100A 9cm ROUND,/ 9cm AL
FR$112A 12cm ROUND./12em  F3
FRI1154 15cm ROUND,/15cm AL}
FR9118A 18cm ROUND./18cm  FLi
FRO2240240A 240X 240 OBLONG./ HF3%:
FR92300290A 300290 OBLONG./ kI3
FR92300430A 300430 OBLONG.” #kFI#:
FR92330278A 330X278 OBLONG,~ #KFI 4%
RA730440 330X278 OBLONG.~ #FJ#%
FR92330338A 330338 OBLONG. .~ {1’
FRO2330438A 330438 OBLONG .~ #RFI#:
FR92460304A 4502<304 OBLONG,“F§FI#
FR92460354A 460X354 OBLONG.” {%P#:
FR924604344, 460X 434 OBLONG.~ i 3#:

WPLEASE FIND A'SSY CODE NUMBER {WITH BRACKET) ON NEXT PAGE.
B abhe TS r MO P v —HRL, AN—VEBM TV,

— 29—




BLUE FRAMES FOR FINISHED GOODS

A'SSY PARTS NUMBER

AxRmiR7 vy —0ila&s

FRAME SIZE NEEDLE DISTANCE 380 | NEEDLE DISTANCE 400 | NEEDLE DISTANCE 450 | NEEDLE DISTANCE 520
BHax £1H380 #tfg400 #1#1450 §tR520
8cem  ROUND ZFR9109A380A — — ZFR9109A520A
12cm  ROUND ZFRI112A380A — ZFRI112A450A ZFR9112A520A
16cm  ROUND ZFR9O115A380A — ZFRO115A450A ZFRO115A5204
18cm ROUND ZFR9118A380A = ZFR9118A450A ZFR9118A520A
240x240 FR92240240A380A — FR92240240A5204
A00x290 ZFR92300290A28A — ZFRI2300290A45A ZFR92300290A524
300X430 — ZFA92300430A52A
330x279 RAT30440 — — ZFRO2330278A52A
330x338 — = ZFRI2330338A524A
330x438 — - — ZFR92330438A52A
450x304 ZFR92460304A38A — o ZFRO2460304A52A
ZFR92460304A388 | ZFRO2460304A40S ZFRY2460304A528
ZFRI2460354A52A
460354 — ZFRO2480354A45A ZFRO2460354A52S
- - — bisiiscuyorpa




BRACKET ON BLUE FRAME FOR FINISHED GOODS (NEW TYPE)
MEmi7v—0IS5 vk

@,

(0




BRACKET NUMBER FOR BLUE FRAMES
(FINISHED GOODS NEW TYPE)
#; TmiEAT S vy b O s

FRAME SIZE./ #4( X _ _ - =
PARTS NO. / B &2 P=380 P=400 P=450 P=520

09 CM ROUND~ SCM JLi% FRE05050 (R) B FRGO5070(R)
FR9109A FRE05060 (L) FRE05080 (L)
12 CM ROUND,12CM 1§ FRE05050 (R) - FRE05070 (R)
FRO1124 FR&05080 (L} FR605080 (L)
15 CM ROUND, /15CM iz FRE05050 (R) FRE05070(R)
FRO115A FRE05060 (L) FR605080 (L)
18 CM ROUND.~18CM F.§& FR605050 (R) FR605070(R)
FRO118A FRE05060 (L) FRE05080 (L)
240%240. 7 240x240 IEM# FR605190 (R) B FR605250(R)
FRO2240240A FRB05200(L) FR605260{L)
300x200,7300x200 TEMIHe FRE05190 (R) FR605610 (R) FRE05250(R)
FR92300290A FRE05200(L) FAB05620 (L) FR605260{L)
300x430,7300x430 FRE05190(R)
FRO2300430A FR605200 (L)
330x278,7°330x278 FEF%E B FR605150 (R)
FRO2330278A FR605160(L)
330x%278./330%278 KA FR605090 (R) o
RA730440 [ASSY) FRE05100(L)

330x338,7330x338 EER - - FR605110 (R)
FR92330338A FR605120 (L)
330x438,7330x428 HKFIH - - — FR605090 (R)
FR92330438A FR605100 (L)
460x304 7 460x304 1EFI4¢: FR605090 (R) - o FRE605150 (R)
FRG2460304A FRE05100(L) FR605160 (L)
460x354,7460x354 R+ - FRE05590 (R) FRE05110 (R)
FR924603544A FRB05600 (L) FRB05120(L)
480x434,7 460x434 M4 B FR605090 (R)
FR92460434A, FRE05100 (L)
460x304 7 460x304 P4 FRE605470(R) FRE605510 (R)
ZFRO2460304A (S) FRE05480 (L) FRE05480 (L) FR605520 (L)
460x354,7460x354 AP - B FR605490 (R)
ZFR92460354A FRE05500 (L)
480x434,/460x434 EMEe B - FRE05470(R)
ZFR924604344 FR605480(L)




QUICK CHANGE FRAME 2a4v9-FxIVI#%

BROWN COLOR F®@&DI1vof

13 CM BROWN ROUND FRAME WITH BASE
19CM ThE B

PARTS NO. M2E= FR101908E

BROWN COLOR QUICK CHANGE FRAME
E =Tl s o

FR12070A  7CM

FR12090A  9CM

FR10120A 12CM

FR10150A  15CM

BROWN ROUND FRAME WITH BASE
FHME S

FR12070B  7CM
FR120908  9CM
FR121208 12CM
FR12150B 15CM

GRAY COLOR R&DI1viR

21 CM GRAY ROUND FRAME WITH BASE
MCeM R(A)VRE BiTE

PARTS NO. #E&ES FRI0210E

GRAY COLOR QUICK CHANGE FRAME
m(B) a7

FR12070B 7CM
FR12090B acMm
FR10120B 12CM
FR12150B 15CM
FR12180B 18CM

GRAY COLOR ROUND FRAME WITHOUT BASE
ER)aLE BEL

FR10070D 7CM
FR10090D oCM
FR10120D 12CM
FR10150D 15CM
FR10180D 1BCM




HANDKERCHIEF FRAME N\2AF#

TRIANGLE FRAME (WHITE COLOR} Hhi-hF#
PARTS NO. BP&ES FR500050

HOLDER (GRAY COLOR)  n-hF#sig
PARTS NO. #s&E FR500020

21em ROUND FRAME (GRAY COLOR) W{A)A# 21CM A
PARTS NG. ZFRE%S FR10210E




ARMS FOR FRAME JSAFvI#RADKR

PARTS NUMBER OF ONLY ARMS ARE LISTED ON NEXT PAGES.

ROSZOBHESIRA=FTERMLTHIET,




ARMS FOR FRAME RAEBOmE

FOR MULTI TYPE DEPTH 320 mm
wNF RIiT s203UE

PARTS NO. FRAME PARTS NUMBER
BREE #ORIAEE
BROWN ROUND FRAME
*® R
FR50070CA FR100T0CA  7CM
FR50090CA FR10090CA  SCM
FRS020CA FR10120CA  12CM
FRS0150CA FR10150CA  15CM
FR50180CA FR10180CA 18CM
FRS0180CA FR10180CA  19CM
FRS0210CA. FR10210CA 21CM
FRS0250CA FR10250CA 25CM
FRS0300CA FR10300CA 30CM
BROWN OBLONG FRAME
#* mAR
FRS50300204A FR111300204A 300204
FR5}300264A FR111300264A 300X264
FR50300314A FR1113003144 300X314
FRS50330204A FR111330204A 330204
FR50330264A FR111330264A 330X264
FR50330314A FR111330314A 330X314
BLUE OBLONG FRAME
F R
FR50330198A FR111330198A 330X198
FR50330254A FR111330254A 330X254
FR50330278A FR111330278A 330X278
FR50330338A FR111330338A 330X338
FR50330438A FR111330438A 330X438




ARMS FOR FRAME #RBRORE

FOR BRIDGE TYPE DEPTH 450 mm
Ui BT 450 UM

FARTS NO. FRAME PARTS NUMEBER
BHEE BB AEE
BROWN ROUND FRAME
1
FRSQ070C FR10070C 7CM
FR50090C FR10090GC 9CM
FR50120C FR10120C 12CM
FR50150C FR10150C 15CM
FRS0130C FR10180G 18CM
FR50190C FR10190C 19CM
FR50210C FR10210C 21CM
FR50250C FR10250C 25CM
FR30300C FR10300C IOCM
BROWN OBLONG FRAME
* W8

FRS0300204 FR111300204  300X204
FR50300264 FR111300264  300X264
FR50300314 FR111300314  300X314
FR50330204 FR111330204  330X204
FR50330264 FR111330264  330X264
FR50330314 FR111330314  330X314
FR50406180 FR111406180  406X180
FR50406400 FR111406400  406X400




ARMS FOR FRAME

#RARORE

FOR BRIDGE TYPE DEPTH 450 mm
Uy RIT 450 VR

PARTS NO. FRAME PARTS NUMBER
BRES #rORRES
BLUE OBLONG FRAME
¥ WA
FR50330198 FR111330198  330X198
FR50330254 FR111330264  330X254
FR50330278 FR111330278 330X 278
FR50330338 FR111330338  830X338
FR50330438 FR111330438  330X438
FR50460194 FR111460194 460X 194
FR50460254 FR111460254  460X254
FR50460304 FR111460304  460%304
FRE0460354 FR111460354  460X354
FR50460434 FR111460434  480X434
FOR BRIDGE TYPE DEPTH 600mm

Fusd BT 600 3UA
FR50610254 FR111610254  610X254
FRE0610304 FR111610304  610X304

FOR BRIDGE TYPE DEPTH 750mm

Juyd BT 750 VA

FRE0760304 | FRI11760304  760X304

NOTE  WE PROVIDE ARMS WITH SCREWS,
F ERERCRNOUDIROZAIREAIBRERTIREET,




RELATED PARTS ON FRAMES #{cfikiUr-8im

,/-.

J

24nn

FRAME ADJUSTING SCREW SINGLE TYPE
BRERS LdnadS

PARTS NO. #5%E FR600190

INSERTED FRAME NUT LEFT SIDE
gAY F 2 ER

PARTS NO. HIRES FRe00241

Ww

FRAME ADJUSTING SCREW SINGLE TYPE
BRBRY YeTNELT

PARTS NO. 83RES FR600230

INSERTED FRAME NUT RIGHT SIDE
1 —heFub Bl

PARTS NO. EEEiET FRG00242

INSERTED FRAME NUT LEFT SIDE
BA A —bFob ER

PARTS NO. B@& &% FRE00241

o L) e

FRAME ADJUSTING SCREW DOUBLE TYPE
BT FIna47

PARTS NQ. EB&#% FRE00240

INSERTED FRAME NUT RIGHT SIDE
B —bFob AR

PARTS NO. HEEE FR600242

3dmm

FRAME ADJUSTING SCREW DOUBLE TYPE
BREERY FTE(T

PARTS NO. MA%S FR600260

38mm

PARTS NO. M&E® FRE605770




PORTAL FRAME -—%#

THIS PORTAL FRAME CAN BE USED ON SINGLE-HEAD MACHIMNE.
ZO— R HEMICHATESY,

== e

PARTS NO. $&ES Wi el TRt et
FOR BERT-4 = MB295450
BEAT-4H

FOR BENT(TANTO) = MF480390
BENT (TANTO; B

FOR BEDT-101 {(250X250) = MH730120
BEDT-101 {250:<250) H

FOR BEDT-101 (250X400) = MH730170
BEDT-101 {250400) A

FOR BEDT-501 = MK730031
BEDT-501 A

FOR COY = MM730010
Co1H

THIS PICTURE (S MM730010 !
O EMMFI0n10TY, —

PARTS NO. EBSES

FOR COMPACTTYPE = 2HEAD P = 520 SC730380
VTR - ]| 28R
4HEAD P = 380 SC730330
4T
4HEAD P = 520 SCT30340
AR
6HEAD P = 380 SC73I0350
GIR
6HEAD P = 520 $CT30360
(i}
SHEAD P = 380 SC7I0370

88

THIE PICTURE I3 SC730330

COIISCTIIW T,




FRAMING UP BOARD DETAILS FOR BLUE FRAMES
(FRAMES FOR FINISHED GOODS)
e AREDIRICIIRE Y SEim

FRAMING UP BOARD A'SSY
5l & A'SSY PARTS NO. 3HREE
PAARTS NO. #&REE FR7I0000 ER730010

PARTS NO. MAFE

FR730070

PARTS NO. ERR&S
FR730060

PARTS NO. BRES
FR730020

PARTS NO. B&%S
FR730080

FRAMING UP BOARD ¥EUiR

PARTS NO. Hp&HES
FR730050 (JHY)

PARTS NO. ZF&HE

FR730030
PARTS NO. HAEE

FR730040

PARTS NO. @& E

FR730010 BASE BOARD ®3EHEFE

FR730020 ASSIST ARM  #8hkR

FR730030 ADJUST BRACKET F¥+RhF 74k
FR730040 BASE BRAGKET ~—RF54wh
FA730050 SLIDEGUIDE RASIRHAK

FRY30060 SLIDE BRACKET (RIGHT)

FR730070 SLIDE BRACKET (LEFT)

FR730080 MAGIC TAPE ¥/ 57— (LOOP L=550}




FRAMING UP BOARD PARTS NUMBER FOR BLUE FRAMES
HERDIROBRES

PARTSNO. HBEEE FR7300 PARTS MO, MEEE FR73300200

' )
L J
L S
FRAME SIZE #t%1X | PARTSNO. F5EFE

9cm ROUND FR7309
12¢m ROUND FR7312
15cm ROUND FR7315
18cm ROUND FR7318
3003290 OBLONG FR73300290
300X 430 OBLONG FR73300430
330278 OBLONG FR73330275
3303338 OBLONG FR73330338
330438 OBLONG FR73330438
4804304 QBLONG FR73460304
480354 OBLONG FRT3460354
460X 434 OBLONG FR73460434




PARTITION BAR R{ttIb#%

A TYPE(SINGLE)
FLI (W)

TYPE 2147 DEPTH{mm) MiT | PARTSNO. HRES

MULTI  <)LF 320 HP73020082

BRIDGE 7w/ 450 HP73028045
500 HP7 3029050
550 HP73028055
600 HP73029060
650 HP73020065
700 HP72029070
750 HP73029075
80O HP73029080
850 HP73020085
900 HP73020080
250 HP73029095
1,000 HPT3029010

|

B O-0+4
=

I————=

|




PARTITION BAR

BREVIbiE

A TYPE(DOUBLE)
FA4T(FTI)

TYPE a7 DEPTH{(mm} 1T | PARTS NO. IHGESE

MULTI  <AF 320 HP73030032

BRIDGE 7FUv»¥ 450 HP73030045
500 HP73030050
550 HP73030055
800 HP73030060
650 HP73030065
700 HP73030070
750 HP73030075
800 HP73030080
850 HP73030085
900 HP73030090
950 HP73030095
1,000 HPZ73030010

= =
’7 ol lo o%
ol o o| |
ol lo of 1o
of |0 o |o)
— ;—|—




PARTITION BAR RB{T¥)b{e

C TYPE(SINGLE)
AT IN)

TYPE 47 DEPTH (mm) T | PARTSNO. HRZEE

MULTI  </LF 320 HP73123032

BRIDGE ¥ 450 HP73123045
500 HP73123050
550 HP73123055
600 HP73123060
650 HP73123065
700 HP73123070
750 HP73123075
800 HP73123080
850 HP73123085
000 HP73123080
950 HP73123095
1,000 HP73123010




PARTITION BAR R3{ItIbiE

C TYPE(DOUBLE)
FA4T{FTI)

TYPE 24T DEPTH (me) #5T | PARTS NO. EHREE

MULTI <L 320 HP73124032

BRIDGE 7% 450 HP73124045
500 HP73124050
550 HP73124055
800 HP73124060
650 HP73124065
700 HP73124070
750 HP73124075
800 HP73124080
850 HP73124085
900 HP73124090
950 HP73124005
1,000 HPT3124010

=




CLIP
—RRAIVUYT

3 — Lj
e | ‘:/C J/
A : ¢ ;
1 \_,
: { €
ﬁ{ <’ < =
ﬁ f { )
— —
. ———
D@ (f 3 \
Il / /
o =
O\ N\

3ccn CLIP 2Uw7
PARTS NO. RE® KF730750

S0em CLIP ZUwT
PARTS NO. AFRE® KF730900

15cm GLIP 22U
PARTS NO. MISEE KF730780

10em CUP 2V wf
PARTS NO. MBRES KF730770

30em STRONG CUIP WHITE COLOR
Bit® 77 (A)
FARTS NO. BRRER SV70011

15¢cm STRONG CUP WHITE COLOR
MR SV (H)
PARTS NO, #F&FE Sv7aooz1




SOCK FRAME SET HT#

\_‘:o oHo o].” o‘_ﬁ ow)i _F oHo oi—J
0ojoojoo



SOCK FRAME #T#&

NEW TYPE

(FXHR)

T
14,5en 14.5¢cm
8.4cm
8.7cm
i i
X 3
PARTS NO. HSES FR202010 PARTS NO. HRES FR202008
{For child) (TR} {For adult}) (XA M)

FRAMING UP BOARD HTFBiRDIR

#NEW TYPE AND OLD TYPE CGOMMON USE
*#H.7IB KARICRATEET

PARTS NO. EZESEE  FR202005 PARTS NO. HEEE FR202004
{For child) (FH#£MA) (For adult) (XA M}

MAGNET FRAME

MASTER A (NEW TYPE)
YA5— A (WXHRE) 0 in
N A

FARTS NO. #p@EE ZFR300070 @ @
(MASTER A + ALUMINUM SQUARE BOARD) (T2 #—A + 7JL348)

— 49 —



POCKET FRAME A'SSY KovyhR7vo—

POCKET FRAME. /R4y

PARTS NO. #&HES FX010170

FOR ALL N-SERIES CYLINDER TYPE
(EXCEPT FOR QS TYPE)

NLY—X - SR
(QSRT 7RI

®| O
DO

OO O
OO0
OO O O®

o OO
OO o

mkS
Y
=1®

O PARTS NO. SBEER FX010214

QS TYPE
QSH

@

0000
0000
0000

®

=@




POCKET FRAME (CAP FRAME TYPE)
"y (BFRY17)

FOR THE MACHINES WHICH CAN BE FITTED THE QS-B (OR QS)

CAP FRAME
EF R A
PARTS NO. F&E® LATI1630
POCKET FRAME A'SSY SET
Faruhgt ok
‘ q I"i - /
N \ e HMAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY OF THE CAF FRAME 1S NOT INCLUIDED
' /@ ;‘f RIFHHIRTNFLA
FNLIS
DETAILS., PA&R
PARTSNO. BREBS LATI1640
POCKET FRAME A'SSY(76)
Fay b (76} Poi—
_I_L
‘"'-.,__‘\ 6 ©
cC——) o
C—) L
\_ A S

PARTE NO. EAEBE LAT3I680 PARTSNO. ZEREES LAT31660 PARTS NO, HE&EE La721730 PARTSNO. BHES LA731720

POCKET SET BELT(76) POGKET SUPPORT FRAME(7€) POCKET SET BELT{40) POCKET SUPPORT FRAME{40)
&Rty bR (76) FiF I — 4 (76) EX B b b (40} B 7L— L (40)




DETAIL PARTS ON POCKET FRAME (CAP FRAME TYPE)
Ry Mg (EFERY 1 7) [CFIET 58k

PARTS NO. BR&EE LA7T31760

POCKET FRAME JIG DRUM
FrvMREERET A

#REMOVE THE JIG DRUM FROM THE CAP FRAME SET JIG A'SSY,
AND FIT THE POCKET FRAME JIG DRUM ON LT
WF ety M ERORS LEERL, SAVET,



BENT (TANTO) CLAMP FRAME SET
9578ty bh

SIZE / ¥1X
160X195

THIS PICTURE 15 CLAMP FRAME SET
BMF 450180

ZORIAT 5T REy MIBMFA50180T T,

THIS IS CLAMP FRAME SET.
WE HAVE 3 KINDS OF SET AS BELOW,

“hIEZZ- 7Ry T, TROMOGEARSIET,

PARTS NO. Fh&E=

BMF450180 = FRAME SIZE 160X195
L e P28

BMF450200 = FRAME SIZE 90140
M S

BMF450220 = FRAME SIZE 70X110
AR



EXCHANGE FRAME FOR CLAMP FRAME SET
25078ty RERE

@ @ e g PARTS NO. HRES
' ™ e N Ol N BMF450190 = FRAME SIZE 160X195
B (X
BMF450210 = FRAME SIZE 90X140
BHIx
BMF450230 = FRAME SIZE 70X110
Bt X

| N | N
o O OOL@JD

SIZE /B4
90X140

'/_r{o %_o]_l_\ (

(s} O (o] (o]
'| SIZE / 41X i
! 7o)
]| 1
|
(]
0 O Q




BEDT-ZB CLAMP FRAME SET R 30000
S7/tEvhk

OO
ﬁ
=
{
| ¢
O
=

| SIZE/HA X
WA 120X100

N /

THIS PICTURE IS CLAMP FRAME SET MN730100
CORETZ LY OMNTIN 00 TY,

UPPER CLAMP FRAME 757k
PARTS NO. BF&E®  FRAME SIZE BH1Z

MN730080 70X110
MN730090 90X 140
MN730100 120100

MN730330 9CM ROUND
MN730340 12CM ROUND

LOWER GLAMP FRAME 7352 FR

MN730110 T0X110
MN73012¢ 90140
MN730130 120100




CAP FRAME

B




WIDE CAP FRAME D1FiET#

BEN series
LIST MNa. DESCRIPTION ¥ & & QTyY NQTE
LA730003 Wide cap frame set | Z1FmFREyh 1
BEDT-501
LIST No. DESCRIPTION % & & QTY NQTE
LAT31520 Wide cap frame QS-B (DT501) set 7 FBF¥Gs-B(DTH01) £vh 1
LATII 37 Main body frame QS5-D A'ssy F1EEQS-B  A'ssy 1
LA730021 Cap change frame A'ssy W8 A 'ssy 2
KX270440 Cap frarne attachment set WTFAERART 2o F A v 1
LA731432 Guide holder @S (DT) set HAIF$HIH—Q8 (D7) f2vb 1
BEDT-101
LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & & aTY NOTE
LA7I1 500 Wide cap frame QS-B (DT101) set T4 FEFHQS-B(DTI01) vk 1
LAZ31490 Main body frame Q8-8 (DT101; A'ssy FEHQAS-BDT101) A'ssy 1
LAZ30021 Cap change frame A'ssy WA ssy 2
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set WFERAHEF 2y F A by 1
A7 31432 Guide holder OS{DT) set FHAKFNAF—QS (DT) £k 1
MH730090 | Cap frame spacer (DT-ZN) T A% — (DT-ZN) 1
BEDYHE series
LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & # Q'TY NOQTE
LA731421 Wide cap frame Q5-B (COMPACT) set T4 FRFRQS-8 (22759h) ok 1
LA731871 Main body frame GS-8 A'ssy FEFHQS-B A'ssy 1
LA730021 Cap change frame A'ssy WFEgAssy 2
LA7312581 Guide holder QS (HE) set HAEH -4 —08 (HE) &b 1
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set TSR 7 5 F APk 1
BEDSHE series
LIST Me. DESCRIPTION & & # QTY NOTE
LA731590 Wide cap frame QS-B (DSHE) set | 7 FmF#as-B (DSHE) &b 1
BEDSME series
LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & # QTY NQTE
LA731271 Wide cap frame Q5 set 74T HRQstEyr 1
LA731211 Main body frame G5 A'ssy FiBEQS  A'ssy 1
LA730021 Cap change frame A'ssy AT H A ssy a
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set TRFRRERT I F A ob 1




SEMI WIDE CAP FRAME £=7D1RiEF#&

BEN serias
LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & & Q1Y NOTE
LA730921 Semi wide ¢ap frame sel | E27rr@EFREE 1

BEDT-501
LIST No. CESCRIPTION B & & QY NOTE
LA731530 Semi wide cap frame OS-B A'ssy 27 FBFEQS-B (DTS501) &b 1
LA731371 Main body frame (JS-B A'ssy 3 HQS-B A'ssy 1
LAT30930 Semi Cap change frame (120) A'ssy ST EAE (120) Al'ssy 2
LA730060 Semi wide 180 parts sat B ET K180 = Euh 2
LA731432 Guide holder QS (DT) set HIFFEMFE—QS (DT} EvF 1
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set WFHHMET 207 Aok 1

BEDT-101
LIST No. DESCRIPTION A8 & # QTY NOTE
LA721510 Semi wide cap frame QS-B (DT101) set i1 FETFRGS-BDTI01] £k 1
LA731490 Main body frame QS-B A'ssy FH#035-B (DT101) A'ssy 1
LA730930 Semi Cap change frame (120) A'ssy T IETFREE (120) A'ssy 2
LA730960 Semi wide 180 parts set EETAH1803— vk 2
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set WFRAHET 5 F A 1
LATI1432 Guide holder QS (DT) set HAEFNF—QS (DT) Lo} 1
MH730090 | Cap frame spacer (DT-ZN) WFH A A —H—{DT-ZN) 1

BEDYHE serles
LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & # QTY NOTE
LA731540 $emi wide cap frame QS-B (COMPACT) sot £I71FETFRQS-B{2 2k vk i
LA731371 Main body frame QS-B A'ssy FEROS-B Alssy 1
LAT30930 Semi Cap change frame (120) A'ssy EZMTFEER (120) Assy 2
LA7 30960 Semi wide 180 parta set 371 K180 8- hvh 2
LA731281 Guide holder QS (HE) set HAKRILAE—QS (HE) b 1
KX270440 Cap frame attachment set WFRAET 7y F A b2 1
BEDSHE saries

LIST Mo. DESCRIPTION £ & # a'TY NOTE
LA731620 | Semi wide cap frame QS-B(DSHE)set | =371 FWF44QS-B (DSHE) £k 1




CAP FRAME MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY
EFR-FFRA'SSY




T T o e e e e
CAP FRAME-MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY

HFR - KFRA'SSY

ITEM | LIST No. DESCRIPTION #f & # aQTyY NOTE

1 LA730250 Wire hook FAY=T90 1
2 LA730840 | Wire pulley FAH—F == 1
3 LA730330 Knob scrow WIEIRL 1
4 LA730241 Maln body frame drive base FFEERA-2 1
5 LA730850 | Wire stay 1Y —=AT= 1
5} LA730440 Ball spline shaft cover BS v hhri— 1
7 LAZ30281 Guide roller HkO—= 3
B LA730290 Guide roller shaft HIFE—7W 3
9 LA730760 Guide roller set HKkO-SEvh 3

10 L A730300 Ball spline LSAGF20 Block F— 2T T4 LSAGF20 T4 1

11 LA730101 Main body plate F#FL—b 1
12 LA730320 Tap plate ST FL—k I
13 LA730270 Fixed plate B~ 1
14 LAT7I0230 Cap frame support raller TS0 —-> 2
15 AS012417 | Spacet ¢3L8 AN—H (MET - 2)FU3 LB 2
16 LA730220 | Cap pit [ =2 1
17 LA730211 Cap pit fixing stay WFE sy bR AT — 1

18 LAZ30430 Ball spline LSAGF24 shaft F—=N AT 7T LSAGF20 2+ 7+ 1
190 LA730420 | Cap frame shaft block WFR+ 707007 1
20 H5210240 Cap frame bracket (Wide) WFREFSryM71E) 1
21 LA730770 Ball spline shaft set BS> 47kt 1
22 LATI0011 Main body frame A’ssy F{EHEA ssy 1
23 LATINE00 Cap frame label HFES AN 2
24 LA730750 Wire rope Hy¥—A—7 1
25 LAZ730160 Twist coll spring (L) R I 2L 1
26 LAZ30170 Fixing lever guide bush BEELSA=HANTuia 2
27 LA730180 Mylons washer (¢67.2) FAB LTyl 7.2 2
28 | LA730140 | Cap frame fixing lever {L) BFREEL -1 1
29 LAZI0IBD Nylans haw {(¢.5) FA Ol ) 2

30 A012416 Spring plunger PSE-5-55 ATV F T TV PSF-5-55 2

31 LA730200 Adjust guide plate (iR HHA T L= 1

32 LA730111 Cap frame main body LG ot N I 1

33 LA730120 | Gulde groove ting HH -5 1

34 LA731550 Tansian spring T2 AT 1

35 H8730050 Roller pin O—Se 1

3B H$730230 Roller EED—7 1
37 HS730040 Roller fixing stay BEEO-ZBF27— 1
38 AS012198 | E-ring {2 EZL &M {FF L2} 1
39 LA730312 Roller A'ssy BED—FA'ssy 1

40 LA730150 | Twist coil spring (R} BUHaA LR (R 1

41 LA730130 Cap frame fixing lever {R) RFEEEL R 1

42 KF730500 Truss screw SM11/642X10.5 r7AFE SM11/64X10.5 3 | Include fiving quide Bfih4FICEE

43 KX270420 Cap attachment fixing screw EF7 A F A ABATRY 2

44 KX270411 Needle bar attachment for cap frame 25mm | WFHRSHEF 70 F A 2.5mm 1

a5 KX270440 | Cap frame attachment set WFH7 & F A vk 1

46 RD24026G1 Rotary plate felti1 & neadles) El¥zM 7 1 v h 1588 2

51 Cap nut M5 AR R M

] Flush scrow MS5X15 +FR{HIY RS MEX1E

53 Tiuss screw M4X8 FTFERITEF X3 MAX8

54 Hex.nut Mé T <Ak M6 378

55 Hex.sacket boll MdX15{With plain washer) | FURR{TFIA MAXISIRERT

56 Plain washer{$p6X ¢ 161 TFEE & (6> ¢16X11)

&7 Hex.gocket bolt MEX30{With spring washerd | FXBR{FFRILM MEXIO/ SR ESR{D

58 Hex.nut MG6(With washers) BTV MeTEES, AREET

59 Hex.socket bolt M4 X 8(With washers) T ST RIS MAXBEREES, AR S

60 Hex.nut M4 I (With washers} FEF v M4 SHi(FER,/ A EETT)

- Rﬁﬁhﬁﬁtﬁi}'ﬂmsm e BRSPS B L MWA-SP) MEX16

G2 Hex.socket bolt M 2(With plain washet) | AR MIX1 20T E &)

63 Hex.nut M3{With washars) PRy M3 S S B

64 Hex.socket bolt M4 X 6{\With washers} FOBTAT I MAXGTEER, /S EETD

65 Hox.sockat bolt M&X 200With washers) AT, MEX 20T R & SV B & T

66 Hex.socket set scraw M4X10 AARTIEHES MAX10 EpYa

67 “Meﬁif:ggngﬁgsmﬁxz-" AR M10X 250 S ER )

68 Truss screw M5X20 +FARBEZRIFE MEX20

€9 Hex.nut M5 1T A+ M5 3l

70 Flush screw M3X6 TERMTM) 4 MIX6

71 Flush screw M4X12 TR 33 M4X12

72 Hex.socket bolt M3X&With washers) FARARI MIXHERS, /N ESN

73 Hex.nut M6 1 ATy ME 18

74 Plain washerid3 X $7XH1) £ (H3X 7 XM}




CAP FRAME MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY (QS)
W\FE-FHFRA'SSY (QS)




CAP FRAME-MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY (QS)

WFR - FFRA'SSY (QAS)

ITEM LIST Mao. DESCRIFTION & & 3 oTY NOTE

1 LA730250 Wire hook TAN=TuT 1
2 AS012433 Star knob{Tap hole) STK30NT ZE—= {2y 7R STKIONT 2 Inciude frame  ¥(ZFEH
3 LA731240 Adjust lever WL i— 1
4 LA731250 Main body frame drive base S SRR S—A 1
5 LAZ30850 Wire stay P e 1
6 LA730440 Ball spline shaft cover BSyZhhri— 1
7 LAZI0281 Guide roller HArA—-5 k!
-] LATI0290 Guide roller shaft A FO—SE 3
9 LA730760 Giuide roller set HAIFA—F4 vk 3
10 LAZ30300 Ball spline LSAGF20 block F=IAFS51 . LSAGF20 707 1
11 LAT31220 Maln body plate FHEFL— 1
12 AG010069 Roller ESK. ED-05180 ESK EO-0619 k]
13 RD240261 Rotary plate felt(15 needles) E¢EIM 7 1 /v 153%EH 2
14 LA7I0230 Cap frame support rollor WTREsn—7 2
15 AQ012417 Spacer $3 L8 AN —E T 3 LR 2
16 LA73022¢ Cap pit wFEh 1
17 LAZI0211 Cap pit fixing stay i FEy MR AT — 1

18 LAZ30430) Ball spline LSAGF20 shaft A=A FF - LBAGF20 ¥+ 7 1
19 LA730420 Cap frame shaft block BF+2h 7055 1
20 HE210240 Cap frame bracket {Wida) WTRISroM21E) 1

21 LAFID?T0 Ball spline shaft set BSL v vk 1

22 LA731210 Main body frame (QS) A'ssy F1ERICS)A'ssy 1
23 LAFI0E0D Cap frame label W= ~J b
24 LAZ30750 Wire rope A —0—7 1
25 LAFIQ16D Twist coil spring (L) FBUHIT AR 1
26 LAF3I0170 Fixing lever guide bush BEFELS=HTEFyia 2
27 LAZI(190 Nylong washer [¢7.2) FAOL 7y %(7.27) 2
28 LA7 307140 Cap frame fixing lever (L) HWTREEC ) 1
29 LATIN1R0 MNylons washat {§5) FA0O 7 v (B 2

30 A9012416 Spring plunger PSF-5-55 AT T Y v PSF-5-58 2

a1 LA730200 Adjust guide plate @R H 1 L— 1

32 | LA730011 | Cap frame main body WFHEEIL—L 1

a3 LA730120 Guide greove ring HAFE S 1

34 LA731550 Tensgion spring Foa AT 1

35 HS730050 Roller pin O—ZE>- 1

36 HS730230 Holler BEn—> 1

37 H5730040 Roller fixing stay BAED-SHH4XTr— 1

38 AS012198 E-ring {$2} EELE Y R(FLEDY) 1

39 LA730312 Roller A’'ssy BEO-ZA'ssy 1

40 | LA730150 | Twistcoil spring (R) BTN HARR) 1

4 LA730130 | Cap frame fixing lever (R) WFBEEL S \—(R) 1

42 LA731230 | Adjust nut |-k -l 1

43 KX270420 | Cap attachment fixing scrow BTT 2y F A MRS 2

44 KX270411 Needle har attachment for cap frame 2.5mm W HASHET 20 F Ak 2.5mm 1

45 KX27044D Cap frame attachment set BT RFPRrF A b 1

51 Plain washer($4X $10>10.8] EEE (4 X 910X10.8)

52 Plain washer($6>X¢11.,5%11.6) TERE &($p6X911.5X11.8)

£3 Truss screw M4X8 FRRFRFINI R MAXS

54 Hex.nut Mé I AAF v Mo 3t

55 Hex.socket bolt M4 5(With plain washer) | FxAR{FFILE MAX1S(REEFD

56 Plain washer{g6X¢16X11) EE (6 X 916 X11)

57 Hex.socket bolt MGX18{With spring washer) | 78 SRR MEX1 8(7 S EER{T)

58 Hex.nut Mé T (With spring washer) FE vk M6 1R B

59 Hex.socket bolt M4>B{With spring washer) | Z<B R{THRIV S MdAXay SRE R

60 Hex.nut M4 11 {With spring washer) FAF b M IR

61 Plain washer{$d X o8 1(.5) T RE fridd X 98X10.8)

62 Hex.socket bolt M3X12 FARFEILE M3X12

63 Hex.nut M3With washers) AT MR, /BT

654 Hex.socket bolt M4X<X6{With spring washer) FAANTTEIVE MAXEl ST EE & (T

£5 Hex.socket bolt MGX20(With washers) FARFEILL MEX20(FER, /L EERTT

£6 Hex.socket set screw M4X10 FUR RTHESD T MAX 10 EFRE

67 mﬁﬁgm bxgsm?xzs AR M10X25(/5 3 Ea i)

&8 Truss screw M5X 20 +epR e S A2 Y MSX 20

68 Hex.nut M5 1T AT vk M5 2H

70 Flush screw M3X6 +erstftm s i M3Xs

71 Flush screw M4X12 +Epdm 2 MaX12

72 Hex.socket bolt M3X6(Wilh washers) FHARIVE M3XECEE &,/ IR

73 Flush screw MSX230 +fHMA R MSX 30

74 Hex.nut M5 1 AR M5 13

75 Plain washer{$3X 47Xt} SERE & (63X b7 )

76 Hex.socket balt MBX15{With spring washer) | FCATHRILE MEX15(/ RS




CAP FRAME MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY (QS-B)
ETFR - EFIRA'SSY (QS-B)




_—- e —
CAP FRAME-MAIN BODY FRAME A'SSY (QS-B)

WTFe - FFRA'SSY (QS-B)

ITEM LIST Ho. DESCRIPTION 8 & % Q'TY NOTE
1 LA730250 Wire hook DAY= 1
2 A9012433 Star knob{Tap hole) STK3ONT AF—FF vy 7 STKIONT 2 | Include frame  RZEHE
3
4 LA731250 Main body frame drive base FEREHA—~ 1
5 LAZ30850 Wire stay A —-RF— 1
3 LA730440 Bal spline shaft cover BSL Ay 2Rhi— 1
7 LA730281 Guide roller HAFBE—7 3
] LA730290 Guide roller shaft HAFO—Zil 3
9 LAZ730760 Guide roller set HAFA—2% vk 3
10 LA721290 Linear Bush Y=F—Twia 1

1 LA731220 Main body plate FEFL—h 1
12 45010069 Roller ESK EOQ-06819 ESK-EQ-0619 3
14 RD240261 | Rotary plate felt{15 needles) H#zM > /U1 53FEH 2
14 LA730230 Cap frame support roller WFHHEO—3 2
15 A9012417 Spacer ¢$3 L8 AN {EET L 0) UG L8 2
16 LA730220 Cap pit BFE b 1
17 LA730211 | Gap pit fixing stay MFE PR AT— 1
18 LATI1400 LM shaft LM w7+ 1
19 LA7 30420 Gap frame shaft block WFH TR0y 1
20 HE210240 | Cap frame bracket{wide) BFEFSrori74F) 1
21 LA731380 LM shaft set LM ey b 1
22 LA7IT371 Main body irame(QS) A'ssy AAER(QS)A'ssy 1 HE.DT-501
23

24 LA730750 Wire rope Fy=0=7 1
25 LAZ30160 Twist coil spring (L) FAR =g A ET(N] 1
26 LA730170 Fixing lever guide bush FEL S —HIN Fria 2
27 LA730190 Nylons washer {$7.2) F10X7 24 (7.2R) 2
28 LA730140 Cap frama fixing lever (L} W T REEL—{L) 1
29 LA730150 Nylons washer {$5} F0 7 (ER) 2
el ] A9012416 Spring plunger PSF-5-88 ATV T T 504 PSF-5-88 2
il LA730200 Adjust guide plate oAt v T L]
32 | LA7I0NI | GCap frame main body WTFHEEIL—4 1
23 LA730120 Guide groove ling HAR®IAT 1
34 LA731550 Tension spring FiawA VT 1
35 HS730050 Roller pin O—5E- 1
36 HE730230 Roller FEO—> 1
37 HS730040 Roller flxing stay BEO-FHR{GAT— 1
38 AD012198 E-ring {#2) ERNESHEE(EUE2) 1
39 LA730312 Roller A'ssy EFED—7A'ssy 1
40 LAZ30150 Twist coil spring (R) RUHAA I 2R) 1
41 LA730130 Cap frame fixing lever {R) WHFHRREEL —(R) 1
42 LA7 30230 Adjust nut Ll el o 1
43 KX270420 Cap attachment fixing scraw WF 7 ayF 4 bR T 2
44 KX270411 Needle bar attachment for cap frame 2.5mm WFHREHE7 20 F A b 2.6mm 1
45 KX270440 Cap frame attachment sot WFHT 29 F A Mavh 1
51 Plain washer{$4X$10X10.8) TR A (94($10X10.8)

bz Plain washer{$6X ¢11.5X11.6) FER($6X$11.5X11.6)

53 Truss screw M4X8 +EEARGNT TR MAXE

54 Hex.nut M§ 1T A M6 38

55 Hex.s06ket bolt MAX15{With plain washer) AR MAXA S(TEERT)

56 Plain washer($6X$16X11) I EipE X 616X}

57 Hex.socket bolt MEX(1B{With spring washer) | AW{THILE MEX18(/ T ER{)

58 Hex.nut M6 T (With spring washer) FAF v ME 1R R ES{

58 Hex.socket bolt M4X8With spring washer) | FRRATTEIVE MaX8(/ SR ER{)

60 Hex.nut M4 I wWith spring washer) FAF o M4 S CRES

&1 Plain washar{$4X $82X10.9) BG4 X pBX10.8)

62 Hex.socket bolt M3X12 FAA{HFIE M3X12

63 Hex.nut M3(With washers} FUf Ty b MACEREE &, /AR B

64 Hex.socket boit M4 X6(With spring washen | 7SRG{THILE MAXE(/ S B A1)

65 Hex.socket bolt M6 X 20(with washers) SR MEX20(F B /N FEER )

66 Hex.socket SET scrow M4X10 S fhik® Y MAX10 UL

67 Hex.socket holt M10X26(With spring washer) | AAA{IAILE MI10X25(/ 13 )

68 Truss sorew M5 20 FERAFEF AT MEX20

€9 Hex.nut M5 I A7 vk Mo 38

70 Flush screw M3X8 +ER RIS M3XE

7 Flush screw M4X12 +FERFMA T MaX12

72 Hex,socket bolt M3 X6(With washers) SRR M3X6(FEES:, /SRR

73 Flush seraw M5X30 +F R F 2 MEXA0

74 Hax.nut M5 1 BT vhMs 1R

75 Plain washer¢3XX¢73) PEE S (3K T HH)

76 Hex.socket balt MBX 15(With spring washer! |  7<AR{THIL S MEX15(/ {2 EES 1)

_54_







e e o e
MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(TA)(M) SET

FEREGHAE (TA) (M) SET

ITEM | LIST No. DESCRIPTION % & & QTy NOTE
1 LA730400 Cap frame guide holder L{Multi) BT FRILA—LTLF) 1 Multi long type
2 A%010069 Roller ESK EO-D619 ESK EO-DE19 3
3 LA730560 | Cap frame spacer{pl1X$6.2X6) MR AR A =11 X $6.23X6} 3 | Multi
4 LA730450 | Gap frame guide holder S{Multi) BRENIERNEF—S=NF) 1 Multi short type
5 LA73D580 Felt Fzih 1 Multi short type
6 LA730790 | GCap frame guide holder S{Multi) set WRRHA FFRINS—ST N F vk 1 Multi short typa
7 LA730460 Cap frame guide holder L{TANTO) WA FRL S —LTANTO) 1 NT long type
8 LA730470 | Cap frame spacer{dl1X¢6.2X3.5) ERF M T A —HH{$11X $6.2X3.5) 3 | NT
9 LA730480 | Cap frame guide holder S{TANTC) tHFHH 1 KL H—S(TANTO) 1 NT short type

10 LA730700 Machine fixing guide{M) sat FWRAHC K MSET 1 Multi
11 LA730710 | Machine fixing gulde{TA) set F AL A FTASET 1 NT
12 AS010¢071 F-MGA413ZZ1(Roller blue) F-MGA413ZZ1{A—7 ) 1 Multi short type
13 LA730670 | Tframe H hold bracket TRHEL TS rvb 4 | Multi short type
14 LA730740 | For MS T-frame guide set MSHT#ATFSET 1 Muiti short type
15 LA730720 Framea attachment{Cap frame) KSR P oy F A1) 1 NT short typs
51 Plain washer{$6$163{1.6) FREER($EX$16X1.6) Multi short type
52 Hex.nut M6 I BT M6 3T

Hex.socket bolt MEX 20(With washers) FARTF IS MEXONTFES, i X EL£(H Multi short type
# Hex,socket bolt MEX30(With washers) M FEND MEXIHTEER,  SFER{N NT short type
54 Hex.sockel bolt MEX 12(With spring washer) | FBE RN MEX12(/ LR EET) Long type
55 Hex.socket bolt MAX15 ARG FEN MAXAE Multi short type
56 Hexnut Md{With plain washer) BREHEER TV MY Muiti short type
57 Flush screw MaX10 FERFIRY M4X10 Multi short type




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE (T) (C) SET

R HCE (T) (C)SET




—_— e -—— e ————— ————
MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(T)(C) SET

ERIHE(T) (C)SET

ITEM | LIST No. DESCRIPTION &F & # aTY NOTE
1 LA730490 | Cap frame guide holder T WFRH AR F AT 1 | NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-A
2 AJ010069 | Roller ESK EQ-D619 ESK EO-0619 3 | NYHENBHE-ZQ-A
3 LA730500 | Cap frame spacer{$11X$6.2X1.5) IBFR AN —Hid11 X 46.21.5) 3 | MYHE/NBHE-ZQ-A
4 LAZ30071 Machine fixing guide{T) set FRIMATH A F(MSET 1 NYHE/NBHE-2Q-A
5 LA730370 Guide holder bracket HARFNE=F b 1 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-B
& LA730880 | Guide holder{Compact) HAKTIE =2 1578 1 | NYHE/NBHE-Z0-B
7 LA730860 | Machine fixing guide{C) set FHAATH A FC)SET 1 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-B
51 Hex.nut M6 Ay M6 NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-A
52 Hex.socket bolt MEX12(With spring washer) | AARTH AL MEX12(3:F B ()
{Uni chrome) (A=420)

53 :J:;:z:::g;te l):loll M5X10(With washers) (,-';A;"\‘?E;r:m MEXI{RES /G EE(D NYHE/NBHE-20.B
54 Hex.socket button bolt MSX15{Uni chrome) | FRRAFFZ - FiLt MEX15(2=70) NYHE/NBHE-ZQ-B




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS-B) SET
SHERIHIF(QS-B) SET

— B9 —




o iE m e o e T e ——
MACHINE FIXING GUIDE{(QS-B) SET

TMRIANCE (QS-B) SET

ITEM | LIST No. DESCRIPTION & & & aTY NOTE

1 LA731281 Guide holder(QS)HE SET HA K FNH—{QS)HE SET 1

2 LA731261 Guide holder QS(Compact) HAFRNT— QSR 7170 1

3 A9012434 Star knob(Bolt) STK25X10N A= 2T A2 0) STK2EX 10N 2

4 LA731300 Plate Mut F—bFb 2

5 LAZ30770 BS shaft set B84 htzvh 1

51 Truss screw M4X10 +RAFS2P 2T MaXi0

5 Hex.socket bolt M6X12(With spring washer) f:&%*’m MEX12( 2 E /1T

{Uni chrome) (=70}




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS)SET
FERfTHC (QS) SET




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS) SET
FRBIHAF (QS) SET

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIFTION B & & QTyY NOTE

1 | LA731281 | Guide holder(QS)HE SET HAFF N4 —(QSHE SET 1

2 | LA731261 | Guide holder QS(Compact) HAFFNH = QST 1TTN 1

3 A3012434 Star knob{Bokl) STIK25X10M A= F 7P} STK2EX 10N 2

4 LAT31300 Flate Nut i Tt ] 2
5 Truss screw M4>10 FERFF 2T MAX10
52 Hex.socket bolt MGX12With spring washer) ﬁﬂ:l_ﬂﬁ‘d‘f)l:l\ MEX1 2{/ S B AT

{Uni chrome) (=70




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS-B) DT-101./5801
AT H<(QS-B) DT-101,/501




MACHINE FIXING GUIDE(QS-B)DT-101/501
ARG HC+ (QS-B) DT-101/501

ITEM List No. DESCRIPTION B&%4 aQ'TYy NOTE
1 LA731480 | LM shaft set 101 LM+ 01t vh 1 DT-101
2 | MH730090 | Cap frame spacer(DT-ZN) W Tz~ —1 (DT-2ZN) 1 DT-101
3 A9012434 | Star knob(Bol)STK25X10N AE— 7 (F V) STK25X10N 2
4 LA731300 | Plate nut Fl—bFuk 2
5 MH730051 | Guide holderDT) Fif KR4 —(DT) 1
6 | LAT31432 | Guide holder QS{DT} set HAKFRAS—~(QS) DT 1
7 DT-501

51 Truss screw M4X10 +EAR SRR IMAX10

52 I-Ie_x.socket bolt MEX20 by | ﬁﬁ'?:ﬁ JLEMBX 20 DT-101
{with washers}{Uni chrome) (PEa/SRESM (=20)

53 Hex.socket bolt MEX12 AR EFILIMEX12 DT-501
{with spring washer}{Uni chrome) {HZEs4h (2=70)

54 spring washer M5 (Uni chrome) NEES® M5 (1L=700)




WIDE - SEMI WIDE CHANGE FRAME A'SSY
D4R -EZDIRERA'SSY




WIDE-SEMI WIDE CHANGE FLAME A'SSY
AR - T FEEA'SSY

ITEM | LIST No. DESCRIFTION & & & Q'TY NOTE
1 LA7303%0 | Capclip EFoT 1
2 A9012057 | E-ringE-5 EEL ¥ E-5 1
3 LA7303RZ Cap hold balt Wi ULk 1
4 LA730350 | Gap hold belt fixing gin WL~ FRTE> 1
5 LA730341 Change frame main body WRFETL—4A 1
6 LAT30370 Belt hook N7 1
7 LA730381 Belt hook guide plate AN T EHART L~k 1
8 LA730021 | Gap change frame Assy TS RA ssy 1
9 LA730930 Semi cap change frame{120} A'ssy I T ER020)A sy 1

LA730840 | Seml cap change frame{180} A'ssy + 3MFE (1804 sy 1
. LA731160 | Semiwide 120 belt set EI7AF1 20N A Bk 1
LAZ21170 Semni wide 180 belt set + 27180~ MEvk 1
" LA731100 | Cap set rubber B(120) BT LB 20 2
LA731150 | Cap set rubber B{180) WFH TS LBHB0) 2
12 LA731050 Set belt B(120) BIAIRBI20) 1
LAZ31120 Set belt B(180) I AN B8] 1
13 LA731090 Cap get rubber A ETFHFIOLA 2
14 LAZ731040 Pelt set stay ~IIPLZT— 2
15 | _LA731030 | Setbelt Al120) I AILMANZ0) 1
LAZ3V 110 Set belt A(180) FI A~ NHAMSE0) 1
16 LA?31G20 Set collar fubHhS— 1
i LA731180 | Cap support frame 120 sst WF &7 7L—L120Evh 1
LA731190 Cap support frame 180 set BFRAr7L—A0100k vk 1
18 LA731080 Cap support rubbar Wr®rdL 2
LA731140 Cap support rubbar(180) T4 J L (1580) 2
19 LA731080 Cap support rubber BFRrd4 2
20 LA731070 Gap support frame(t 20} lF 3 2l-— L 120) 1
LA731130 Cap support frame{180) BTN DL— L4180} 1
2 LA731060 Cap support W% T ]
22 LA730990 (S |
23 LAT31000 bt B ISy b 1
24 LA730980 Semi change frame main body frame EIWREGIL—4 1
25 LAZ31010 Hinge pin [ 2
26 LA731200 Clamp catch PITHRevF 1
50 Hex.socket bolt M4XX8{With washers) FH ARV MaX 8RR &,/ TR E R
51 Hex.nut M4{With washers) AP MATFEER, /2 ERT)
52 Butterfly nut M3 T {(With washers) # ok M3 2RRTPESR, R ERT)
53 Hax.sewkat bolt MAXS S AR MAXE
5¢ Hex,socket bolt M3 5(With washers} A RIS M3XS(P S, T FERT)
55 Hax.socket bolt M3X6{With washeors} FRARHEILR MAXGRES R ERT)
56 Truss screw M4X5 +EREARTZARS MAXS
57 Hex.sockel bolt M4>(10fWith plain washerl | FRATFERF MAX 10 TFEER 1)
58 Hax.socket button bolt M4X6 FATTE2-FILE MAXE




SET JIG A'SSY tvyhaBA'SSY




SET JIG A'SSY
eYyhERA'SSY
ITEM LIST Hao. DESCRIPTION B & # aTyY NOTE
1| LA730830 | Cap jig drum WFERFTL 1
2 LA730970 Cap jig drum{Semi) WEEBNZAED) 1
3 LA730160 Twist coil springiL) BLUHITC 3L 1
4 LA730170 | Fixing lever guide bush BEL =K1 F e 2
5 LA730190 MNylons washar(¢7.2) FA QAT {7 25 2
[ LA730140 Cap frame fixing bever{L) WMFREFL /=L 1
7 LA730180 Nylons washar{¢5) o O3 {570 2
] AIQ12416 Spring plunger(PSF-5-55) 27T T e —(PSF-6-88) 2
9 LA730511 Cap jig frame HFE87L—4 1
10 LA730200 | Adjust guide plate fir iR AF T~ 1
11 LA730820 | Peak support fixing pin EREEE 2
12 LA730810 Peak support ided 1
13 LAZ73015( Twist cail spring{R) LY IR 1
14 LA730130 Cap frame fizing levar{A} HFREEL/—{R) 1
15 LA730312 Roaller A'ssy HEEO—SA'ssy 1
16 HS5730050 Roller pin o—3E- 1
17 LA731550¢ Tension spring Folql TN 1
18 HS730230 Roller AEO-> 1
19 HS730040 Roller fixing stay BEEQ-ZMHRF— 1
20 | A9012198 | E-ring{e®) E2) (F HIRIFTFED) 1
pa LA730540 Instruction plate faitiR 1
22 HS730790 | Magnet rubber THRubTH— 1
23 AS012418 Stainless hinge{B-1027-10} AT L ARFRHREB-1027-10) 1
24 LA730530 | Hinge plate L3 Tiamy 1
25 LA730900 Cap jig brackat stay BEERTSrahZT— 1
26 LA73081D {>ap jig biacket base WFERFZrvb~—2 1
27 HS730780 | Table support plate F=7NUTH 2
28 HS730770 | Table fixing grip serew TTABEI Ve I 7Y 2
20 LATI0F3Z Guide shaft set jig HAN 4 vl 1
an LA730083 Cap set jig A'ssy Wt hEAA'ssy 1
51 Truss screw M5X20 +ERERF AT MEX20
52 Hex.nut M5 I 72 B+ v M5 95
83 Hax.gockat bolt M3 XX 5(With washers) SRR MAXSEEER, T ERTD
54 Hex.nut MItWith washers} SAFoh MITRER. /S 2ERD
55 Hex.sockat bolt M3 X 6{(With washers) AR MIXGEFEES ARERT)
56 Truss screw M5X6 +EREFNS X bR M5XE
57 Hex.socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) FeBAHR A MAX12(FES ST BR)
58 Pan screw M3X4 FFRfF R M3X4
59 Hex.socket bolt M4 X10{(With washers) AT ENL MAX10{TAER /R B2
60 Hex.socket bolt M8 X12(With washers) AAFFFNE MEX12(FES, N2 BE T




SLEEVE FRAME &#




@#%SLF-1(DYHE) vhA'SSY

— 80 —



SJ730410
W#SLF-1 (DYHE) vk A'SSY
ITEM | LIST Mo. DESCRIPTION & & # QTY NOTE

1 SJ730000 Sleave Frame SLF-1 ifor DYHE) A'ssy A& &HSLF-1 (DYHE) A'ssy 1 DYHE #¥%A
o $J730180 Deatachable Frame SLF-1 (180X70) A'asy | B¥SLF-1{180X70} A'ssy 2

3 §J730330 Sleave Frame Lower Cover Lok 48 1

4 SJ730340 Sleave Frame Support E#FTFE 1

5 $J730390 | Sleave Frame Mounting Jlg B ita i

6 KX270440 | Cap frame Throat Plate Attachment Set BTHRASHRT FF A vh 1

7 SJ730260 Valcro Belt A RN A 2

8 A9012434 | star nob STK25X10N AF—/F (Flr i) STKZEX10M 2

]

10




B#%SLF-1(DT) €vbA'SSY




SJ730420
SRSLF-1(DT) vk A'SSY
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION 2fF & # QTY NOTE

1 SJ730490 Sleeve Frame SLF-1 (for DT ) A'say G {EsSLF-1 {DT) A'ssy 1 DT %A
2 SJ730180 Detachabla Frame SLF-1 (180X 70) A'ssy | 3EHSLF-1(180X70) A'ssy 2

3 84730330 Sleeve Frame Lower Gover ik el 1

4 SJ730340 Slesve Frame Support BREIEE 1

5 S47303%0 Slesve Frame Meounting Jig wRmiiER 1

[ KX270440 Cap frama Throat Plate Attachment Set WF AT Ao F AL h v 1

7 SJ730260 Veloro Belt A 87 ket WY 2

8 A9012434 star nob STK25X10M A=) F (AL STK2EX10N) 2

9

10




##%SLF-1(180x70) A'SSY




SJ730180
#BIESLF-1 (180X70) A'SSY
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION # & % QT NOTE

1 SJ730190 Detachable Frame Wi (100X70) 1

2 §J730200 | Grip Bar Py T = 1

3 SJ730210 Siiding Cloth Support TH Ay 251K T L= 1

4 54730220 Set Clamp LR i 1

5 SJ730230 Backing Holder (R} NAULARI2T—(R) i

3] SJ4730240 Backing Holder ik} YT AT — (L) 1

7 §J730250 | Detachable Frame Hinge Brackel BERAELFIS o) i

a S4730260 Velcro Tape A NPy aNIh A 1

] 5J730270 Velcro Tape B PPN B 1

10 5J730350 Cloth Hold Rubber I JA 2

11 5J730360 Veloro Tape TIyIT—F 2

50 Flush screw M3X10 +ERAFM) RS M3X10 3 az-sn
51 Pan screw M3x4 FERMEADRT MIX4 2 2=70
52 Truss screw M4X6 +opeidk b5 A bR MAX6 2 428
53 Truss screw M4X8 +2RTE b EA2 MaAXE 1 az=ar
54 AS013047 Wave washer WW-4 DI-F Ty — WW-4 1

55 Hex.nut M4 FAF M4 (1TE) 1 Jr Bakrlm |
56 Pan screw M3X3 TERRAE~PRY MIX3 4 | 2=70
57

58




FSEDERA'SSY




SJ730280
RIEDARA'SSY
ITEM | LIST No. DESCRIPTION & & £ QTY MOTE

1 54730290 Sleeve Frame Jig Cylinder HyMERFEE 1

2 LA730130 | Detachable Frame Holding Lever (R) WA EEL/—(R) 1

3 LA730140 Detachable Frame Holding Lever(L) WFREEL - (L) 1

4 LA730150 | Twistad Goil Spring (R} LYtz (R) 1

5 LAZ730160 Twisted Coll Spring (L} Rtz nrix(l) 1

[} LA730170 Fixed Lever Guide Bushing BAFELA=HA Ty 2

7 SJ730070 Leaf Spring widi 1

a LAZ20190 Nylon Washer ($7.2) FAOLTyic— ($7.2) 2

9 LATI0 80 Nylon Washer {(¢5) FAA Ty —<p5) 2

10 | 3J730080 | Centering Plate B2l RS T~ 1

11 $J730300 Frame Hold Ring ByMERY Y 1

12 $J4730310 Table Mounting Bracket F=7IWEETZrvh 1

13 H§730230 Frame Holding Roller FEED—7— 1

14 SJ730430 Roller Pin {sleeve Frame) O—>—K> (M&H) 1

15 84730100 Roller Bracket O—2—73rvhk 1

16 HS730770 | Table Mounting Thumb Screw T=TNEEFVF R 1

17 54730320 Gauge Block F=rravy 1

18 HS730780 Table Protection Plate F—FINE TR 1

19 S$J730030 Lever Mounting Bracket (L) LA S—BAFi F oy (L) 1

20 SJ730060 Lovet Mounting Bracket {R) L2 S—BAFH 77 v (R) 1

50 Hex.nut M3 ATy Ml 8 a=sna
51 Flush screw M3.X8 AR M3XE 2 a=70
52 Pan scrow M3X5 TR AR T M3X5 2 a=70
53 Flush screw M3X10 A mp RS M3X10 4 az=20
54 E-Ring (¢2) E-Ur9  FFUT$2 1

55 Flush screw M4X12 +ERFI N F MAX12 3 =20
56 Hex.socket bolt M5X15 A RAT A MEX15 3 a=~0
57

58




